31.9 x 26.8 x 28.1 mm
Features
R
L115F2
Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only.
Specifi cations and availability subject to change without notice.
L115F2 Rev E 11/2024

24 28.8 640 384 19.2
48 57.6 2560 1536 13.4
Ordering Information
R
L115F2
Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only.
Specifi cations and availability subject to change without notice.
L115F2 Rev E 11/2024
2 of 4
1. Series L115F2 1C M 12VDC S .9
L115F2
2. Contact Arrangement
1A = SPST
1C = SPDT
3. Contact Rating
M = 30A
K = 40A
H = 50A
4. Coil Voltage
5VDC
12VDC
24VDC
48VDC
5. Sealing Options
S = Sealed, standard
6. Coil Power
.9 = .9W **for 30A and 40A contacts only
1.5 = 1.5W **for 50A contacts only
7. Profi le
Blank = Standard
L = Low Profi le
8. Contact Material
Blank = AgSnO2
U = AgSnO2In2O3
R
L115F2
Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only.
Specifi cations and availability subject to change without notice.
L115F2 Rev E 11/2024
3 of 4
Dimensions
Units = mm
Standard Low Profi le
27.00
[1.06]
32.00
[1.26]
5.40
[0.21]
3.80
[0.15]
10.20
[0.40]
3.80
[0.15]
28.00
[1.10]
4.30 TYP.
[0.17]
6.35 X 0.80 QUICK CONN.
[0.25] [0.03]
NC
NO
COM
35 12 25 14
5
4